## **Data Protection**

AccessNI is registered with the Information Commissioner and data supplied by you on this form will be processed in accordance with the provisions of the Data Protection Act 2018. Access NI Privacy Notice can be accessed by visiting;

<u>https://www.justice-ni.gov.uk/sites/default/files/publications/justice/accessni-revised-privacy-notice</u> -3-May-2018.pdf

Data supplied by you on this form will be processed in accordance with the Data Protection Act 2018. Ulster GAA and Access NI are Joint Data Controllers of the personal data provided on this form. The personal data provided on this form is used for the purpose of carrying out a disclosure check including a barred list check which you are legally obliged to undertake prior to engaging in regulated activity as defined by the Safeguarding Vulnerable Groups Order (NI) 2007. Your personal data can be accessed by Ulster GAA, your County's GAA, your Club and Access NI. Your personal data will be stored securely by Ulster GAA for 125 years. If you require further information, please contact the GAA's Data Protection Officer at dataprotection@gaa.ie. Should you wish to make a complaint or report a breach, you can do so by emailing the Data Protection Commission at info@dataprotection.ie or by contacting the Information Commissioner's Office at ico.org.uk/livechat, or 0303 123 1113."

The details provided on this Form may be referred by AccessNI to Government data sources specified in the Police Act 1997 (as amended) for matching purposes. Where a match is found data may be released to AccessNI for inclusion on the Disclosure Certificate. The details provided may also be used to update data source records where necessary, and they may also be used to confirm identity against external data sources using an electronic authentication product.